
Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total 1ª

1 CB65124209 MIGUELEZ TOUZA, OROSIA 16 15,7 3 16 37 37

2 CB91123025 OLIVA LOPEZ, ROSALIA 26,5 26 5 28 35 35

3 CB08654796 INDURAIN PONS, MARIA VICTORIA 14,8 3 15 34 34

4 CB65369916 MORE RIBAS, PEPITA 13,7 13,8 3 14 32 32

5 CB34912404 SALINAS GUILLARD, GENOVEVA 13,7 13,8 3 14 31 31

6 AD00882119 TAMARIT MARTORELL, MARTA 26,5 5 28 31 31

7 VB01370546 GOMEZ MONTOYA, MARIA LUISA 24,4 4 25 30 30

8 CB65653155 BOU LLOVERAS, GRACIA 12 12,1 3 12 29 29

9 CB91173194 BARBERO PALMA, MARTA 28,1 5 28 29 29

10 CB08275479 ERCORECA ISUSQUIZA, INMACULADA 14 14,2 3 14 28 28

11 AD00882032 JETHANI ASWANI, MADHU 25,9 26 4 27 28 28

12 CB28117027 CASTILLO NAVARRO, OLGA 17,3 17,4 3 18 27 27

13 CB00743254 SEGURA FERRERIAS, GLORIA 25,4 25,5 4 27 27 27

14 CB35643273 ALIANA VIVER, MERCE 26,5 5 28 27 27

15 CB09179890 GRAU FARRE, MERCE 14,5 14,6 3 15 25 25

16 CB35640828 ALTISENT CAMARASA, MAGDA 15,2 15,3 3 15 25 25

17 CB65064209 HERNANDEZ CLOSAS, LOURDES 22,1 22,2 4 23 25 25

18 CB35225308 GARCIA CABANES, LOURDES 26,5 5 28 25 25

19 CB08811124 LORENTE TERRADEZ, Mª DEL SAGRARIO 26,5 5 28 25 25

20 CB91116269 MONTERO SANCHEZ, PILAR 14,5 14,6 3 15 24 24

21 LV70099994 COLOMA CARBONELL, MARIA LUISA 25,1 25,2 4 26 23 23

22 CB08336715 CARBO MARTI, AMPARO 33,5 5 28 23 23

23 CB08211290 DE LA TORRE LOPEZ, MARIA 29,5 5 28 21 21

24 CB33660301 GISPERT NIETO, CARME 23 23,1 4 24 19 19

26 CB00274221 QUEROL SERRA, INMACULADA 23,2 23,3 4 24 19 19

25 CB00920586 HOLMES BOWEN, MARILYN JASMINE 23 23,1 4 24 19 19

27 CB00511932 BADIA CAMPS,ANA MARIA 17,7 17,8 3 18 17 17

28 CB23751384 BARRERA REDOLAR, ROGELIA 36 5 28 17 17

29 AD00882147 CANO MARTINEZ, SOFIA 16 16,1 3 16 16 16

30 CB04172202 PINDADO MODINO, EUGENIA 25,7 25,8 4 27 16 16

31 CB91332612 PERELLO GIMENEZ, MARGARITA 32,3 5 28 16 16

32 AMG1232338 ARTAL ROZAS, ROSAMARIA 35,5 5 28 16 16

33 CB91762225 SURRA JODAR, MAGDALENA 34,5 5 28 15 15

34 AD00882287 FIGUEREDO TRAVESSET, MA. ANGELS 36 5 28 13 13

35 CB00648612 SANCHEZ DEGEA, ANA MARIA 36 5 28 6 6
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Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total 1ª

1 CB52227410 ZAMBRANO TRAVERIA, JAIME 23,3 21,7 4 24 38 38

2 CB23643514 VILCHEZ MARTINEZ, CESAR 10,7 2 12 36 36

3 CBB1640011 MAS COLELL, JOSEP 16,9 3 19 36 36

4 AD00882306 ARMENGOL WHITTAKER, RAMON 1,3 1 1 35 35

5 CB91640365 TENOR PEREZ, PEDRO 6 2 6 35 35

6 CB38504830 RIOS GRAVALOSA,JORDI 11,4 2 12 35 35

7 CB35179080 HERNANDEZ VILASETRU, JUAN JOSE 14,1 3 15 35 35

8 CB09224881 PERUGA PUYUELO, ANTONIO 18,1 17,8 3 20 35 35

9 CB79925785 MOLES VILELLA, OSCAR 9,9 2 11 34 34

10 CB65124208 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO M. 11 2 12 34 34

11 CB00693937 DOLCET BOTA, JOSEP ANGEL 12,2 3 13 34 34

12 CB08123346 GARCIA MARTIN, JOSEP 13,1 3 14 34 34

13 CB08019909 PADRO TOMAS JUAN 16,1 16,2 3 18 34 34

14 CB64337967 VAN DE MERWE, PIETER JAN 17,2 3 19 34 34

15 LV70099995 RODRIGUEZ-MURCIA RUIZ, MANUEL J. 17,6 3 20 34 34

16 CB08336716 ARANDA ALCAINE,JESUS 18,6 4 21 34 34

17 0104248730 LOPEZ BARLES, FRANCISCO 20,1 4 22 34 34

18 CB91898032 CASTRO ESPEJO, EDUARDO 23,1 4 24 34 34

19 AD00882154 ARMENGOL NAUDI, TONI 5 5,1 2 5 33 33

20 CB35285625 CASTELLARNAU MASA, JOSEP 10,1 10,2 2 11 33 33

21 CB80648212 MARTIN CAPILLA, PEDRO 11,5 3 12 33 33

22 CB00275255 DIAZ MUÑOZ, JUAN PEDRO 11,6 3 13 33 33

23 CB00231295 GIL MARTINEZ, MIGUEL 13,6 3 15 33 33

24 CB44231983 BAYES PUIGSESLLOSES, ANDREU 15,2 3 17 33 33

25 CB00121797 BOZZO ROQUE, ANTONI Mª 16 3 18 33 33

26 CB64331314 DELGADO GONZALEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 19,5 4 22 33 33

27 CB00888017 RUIZ REALES, JORDI 9,3 9,4 2 10 32 32

28 CB35227371 GONZALO ALVAREZ, JOSE LUIS 10,6 10,7 2 11 32 32

29 AD00882153 GARCIA GARCIA, PEPE 12,2 3 13 32 32

30 CB65229892 BUSQUETS MASSAGUER, JAUME 17,4 17,5 3 19 32 32

31 CB08167627 POLO VILLALBA, ALEX 17,7 17,8 3 20 32 32

32 CB91336671 FERNANDEZ SANJURJO,DAVID 18,6 4 21 32 32

33 CB35274315 ROVIROSA SALINAS, JAIME 19,8 4 22 32 32

34 CB00174250 ROVIRA CARAL, JOSE MARIA 20,7 4 23 32 32

35 CB91743261 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 6,9 7 2 7 31 31

36 CB65174590 AGUILERA ROSUA, FRANCISCO 8,4 8,5 2 9 31 31

37 AD00882006 ESCABROS DURO, JOSEP 10,4 10,5 2 11 31 31

38 CB35339011 MORENO ARANDA, JOAN 11,2 11,3 2 12 31 31

39 4402338181 DE ARVIZU CASTELLO, JAVIER 11 11,1 2 12 31 31

40 0104248733 BRONCHAL MARQUES, SANTIAGO 12,9 13 3 14 31 31

41 0104237663 SALINAS FERRER, ANTONIO 15,7 15,8 3 17 31 31

42 CB91742432 VILAMITJANA ROBERT, JOSEP 18,3 3 20 31 31

43 CB91120341 LAHUERTA JARQUE, JOSE 20,6 4 23 31 31

44 CB00229108 NOGUERA SERRAT, JOSEP 24,8 4 24 31 31
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45 CB01175496 TOMAS SUCARRAT, JAUME 10,3 10,4 2 11 30 30

46 CB91653470 RUBIO MARIN, JOSE  FRANCISCO 11,6 11,7 3 13 30 30

47 CB00122331 ABAD BARTOLOME, FCO JAVIER 13,7 13,9 3 15 30 30

48 CB00232648 PARES VENTURA, JOSEP 18 18,1 3 20 30 30

49 CB28046339 PUEYO GIMENEZ,JOAQUIN 21,9 4 24 30 30

50 CB34048866 VILA ROVIRA, RAMON ANTONI 8,6 8,7 2 9 29 29

51 CB13502571 LAPLANA PEDROL, JULIO 10,5 10,6 2 11 29 29

52 CB23273941 CANALDA JULIAN, ANTONIO 12,2 12,3 3 13 29 29

53 CB38224723 CHAFER MARTINEZ, RAMON 14,2 14,3 3 16 29 29

54 CB00224127 GARRIGA TABERNER, PERE 15,9 16 3 18 29 29

55 CB04775590 SOLERA CHAPARRO, ANTONIO 17,7 17,8 3 20 29 29

56 AD00882205 MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 22,6 4 24 29 29

57 CB66274261 QUEROL GARCIA, LEANDRE 5,5 5,6 2 5 28 28

58 CB91273738 LEBRERO MARTIN, RAFAEL 11,5 11,7 3 12 28 28

59 CB02505847 ROJO GAMBIN,ENRIQUE 10,8 10,9 2 12 28 28

60 AD00882142 ROMERO MARTINEZ, PERE 12,4 12,5 3 13 28 28

61 CB66223337 MARTINEZ ROMA, JOAN 12,9 13 3 14 28 28

62 CB65123522 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 13,7 13,8 3 15 28 28

63 CB50230294 ROVIRA NOSAS, RAMON 16,3 16,4 3 18 28 28

64 CB00920233 ARISTOY LOPEZ, OMAR ALBERTO 21,1 21,2 4 24 28 28

65 CB91276822 MUÃOZ VALLVERDU, ANTONIO 24,5 24,6 4 24 28 28

66 CB35501793 PON BOTARDA, JOSE 13,9 14 3 15 27 27

67 CB91886244 CASTRO ESPEJO, ANTONIO 16,2 16,3 3 18 27 27

68 CB76893610 SALA PUIGVENDRELLO, JOAN 17,9 17,5 3 20 27 27

69 AD00882093 MOLNE TORRES, FRANCESC 19,1 19,2 4 21 27 27

70 CB00339080 ELIAS VIÑETA, EDUARD 36 28,5 5 24 27 27

71 CB91740271 LOPEZ OLIVA, JOSEP 22,7 22,8 4 24 27 27

72 CB34924003 BOUTIN , JEROME 8,5 8,6 2 9 26 26

73 CB35505791 DE VIGUERA CARO, ENRIQUE 13,5 13,6 3 15 26 26

74 CB04642097 MARTINEZ GARCIA, FRANCISCO 14,4 14,5 3 16 26 26

75 CB23330936 TIO REDOLAR,FRANCISCO 14,6 14,7 3 16 26 26

76 CB01025456 SALVADOR TARRASON RAFAEL 16,3 16,4 3 18 26 26

77 AD00882007 PUIGCERCOS SASTRADA, JAUME 16,4 16,5 3 18 26 26

78 CB01046096 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ-S.,ENRIQUE 16,7 16,8 3 18 26 26

79 CB00511931 GENSANA BERZUNCES,RAMON 17,1 17,2 3 19 26 26

80 CB91274025 NICOLAS ALBEROLA, JOAQUIM 19,3 19,4 4 21 26 26

81 CB91897745 CASTRO ESPEJO, JOSE 20,6 20,7 4 23 26 26

82 CB00643251 ELIAS VIÑETA, JOAN 36 29,5 5 24 26 26

83 CB91905666 MORELL RIERA, JAUME 24 24,1 4 24 26 26

84 0100697681 ESTEBAN GORBE, CEFERINO 23,7 23,8 4 24 26 26

85 CBB2893558 GARCIA FERRER, JOSEP Mª 21,7 21,9 4 24 26 26

86 CB91122614 PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE 11,2 11,3 2 12 25 25

87 CB00119870 LASSUS BARTRES, JOSEP 16 16,1 3 18 25 25

88 VB01071167 OTEGUI ARTAZA, JAIME 18,8 18,9 4 21 25 25

89 CB07122243 CASOLIVA ROMERO, JORDI 19,6 19,7 4 22 25 25

90 CB50116562 SOTERAS VIGO, JOAN 26,5 5 24 25 25

91 CB35045415 SAMSO PI#OL, JOSE MARIA 12,7 12,8 3 14 24 24

92 CB63175808 SALINAS ISABAL, JUAN 15,4 15,5 3 17 24 24

93 CBB1331520 SOLAS GIMENEZ,PAULINO 16 16,1 3 18 24 24

94 AD00882135 LEDESMA IBAÑEZ, ELOY 16,5 16,6 3 18 24 24



95 CB04172201 TORRES LORIENTE, JOSE LUIS 17 17,1 3 19 24 24

96 AD00882041 SILVESTRE CAHORS, JOSEP 23 23,1 4 24 24 24

97 CB08179637 MARRODAN LIGORIT, JUAN RAMON 23,1 23,2 4 24 24 24

98 AD00882120 MEDINA VILLUENDAS, MIGUEL 26,3 26,4 4 24 24 24

99 CB00119454 BAYOT BARDIA, JUAN JOSE 22,8 22,9 4 24 24 24

100 CB35509965 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, JOSE ANGEL 7,8 7,9 2 8 23 23

101 CB23505218 FERRON SOLANA,MANEL 9,7 9,8 2 10 23 23

102 CB91779383 TOLOSA MAYO, CARLES 15,8 15,9 3 17 23 23

103 CB00276821 GOMEZ PEREZ, DONELIO 21,9 22 4 24 23 23

104 CB00228022 AGUILAR PLA, JOAN 26,5 5 24 23 23

105 CB65086354 MARTORELL CLAPAROLS, RAFAEL 10,5 10,6 2 11 22 22

106 CB00693859 PUERTAS EGEA, DOMINGO 24,3 24,4 4 24 22 22

107 AD00882261 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, JOAN FRANCESC 11,5 11,6 3 12 21 21

108 CB00228888 CORTIT MASSA, RAMON 15,7 15,8 3 17 21 21

109 CB00163711 PUCHADES BASSOLS, VICENTE 23,2 23,3 4 24 21 21

110 CB00030317 CORTADA RECOLONS, JOSE 25,4 25,5 4 24 21 21

111 CM04072698 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, ANTONIO 16,1 16,2 3 18 20 20

112 CB08338077 SANCHEZ SUBIRA, ANTONIO 17 17,1 3 19 20 20

113 CB91176266 VENTURA XALMA, MIGUEL ANGEL 18,2 18,3 3 20 20 20

114 AMG1267955 BUIL GASCON, ROBERTO 28,9 5 24 20 20

115 CB00886535 SANTIN BELSO, JOSE MANUEL 24,7 24,8 4 24 19 19

116 CB35338636 HERNANDEZ SURROCA, DANIEL 21,4 21,5 4 24 19 19

117 AD00882031 ZUNZARREN OYAGA, ALFRED 19 19,1 4 21 18 18

118 CB66178134 VIDAL SOLER, ANTONI 22,8 22,9 4 24 18 18

119 CB64331313 DELGADO GONZALEZ, JUAN JOSE 23,4 23,5 4 24 18 18

120 CB04334659 PELAEZ ACUÑAS, ANTONIO JESUS 16,4 16,5 3 18 17 17

121 CBB1792298 ROVIRA CABEDO, JORDI 19,3 19,4 4 21 16 16

122 CB33660300 JOU FABREGAS, JAUME 20,3 20,4 4 23 16 16

123 CB00770445 HERNANDEZ CLUA, CARLES 99 0 24 16 16

124 CB00049419 FACERIAS DAURA, JAUME 28,1 5 24 15 15

125 CB65086357 CLARET SARGATAL, SALVADOR 22,1 22,2 4 24 15 15

126 CB35503568 ALARI BERNET,SALVADOR 21,7 21,8 4 24 15 15

127 CBB1966306 LATRE MENDEZ, JAVIER 36 5 24 14 14

128 0104465468 CREMADES GANDIA, JOSE FRANCISCO 31,3 5 24 13 13

129 CB00967618 SAMPOL ALBERTI, PERE 36 5 24 2 2

130 CB35122587 DOMENECH TUDELA, JOAN 13,2 13,3 3 14 Ret

131 CB00883157 RICART VIÑALS, JESUS 26,5 5 24 Ret



Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total 1ª

1 CB65124209 MIGUELEZ TOUZA, OROSIA 16 15,7 3 16 21 21

2 CB08654796 INDURAIN PONS, MARIA VICTORIA 14,8 3 15 20 20

3 CB65653155 BOU LLOVERAS, GRACIA 12 12,1 3 12 20 20

4 CB65369916 MORE RIBAS, PEPITA 13,7 13,8 3 14 18 18

5 CB08275479 ERCORECA ISUSQUIZA, INMACULADA 14 14,2 3 14 17 17

6 CB34912404 SALINAS GUILLARD, GENOVEVA 13,7 13,8 3 14 17 17

7 VB01370546 GOMEZ MONTOYA, MARIA LUISA 24,4 4 25 13 13

8 CB09179890 GRAU FARRE, MERCE 14,5 14,6 3 15 13 13

9 CB35640828 ALTISENT CAMARASA, MAGDA 15,2 15,3 3 15 12 12

10 CB91116269 MONTERO SANCHEZ, PILAR 14,5 14,6 3 15 11 11

11 AD00882119 TAMARIT MARTORELL, MARTA 26,5 5 28 10 10

12 CB91123025 OLIVA LOPEZ, ROSALIA 26,5 26 5 28 10 10

13 CB28117027 CASTILLO NAVARRO, OLGA 17,3 17,4 3 18 10 10

14 CB00743254 SEGURA FERRERIAS, GLORIA 25,4 25,5 4 27 9 9

15 CB35643273 ALIANA VIVER, MERCE 26,5 5 28 8 8

16 CB65064209 HERNANDEZ CLOSAS, LOURDES 22,1 22,2 4 23 8 8

17 AD00882032 JETHANI ASWANI, MADHU 25,9 26 4 27 7 7

18 CB00511932 BADIA CAMPS,ANA MARIA 17,7 17,8 3 18 7 7

19 AD00882287 FIGUEREDO TRAVESSET, MA. ANGELS 36 5 28 6 6

20 CB35225308 GARCIA CABANES, LOURDES 26,5 5 28 6 6

21 CB91173194 BARBERO PALMA, MARTA 28,1 5 28 6 6

22 CB08211290 DE LA TORRE LOPEZ, MARIA 29,5 5 28 6 6

23 CB08811124 LORENTE TERRADEZ, Mª DEL SAGRARIO 26,5 5 28 6 6

24 AD00882147 CANO MARTINEZ, SOFIA 16 16,1 3 16 6 6

25 LV70099994 COLOMA CARBONELL, MARIA LUISA 25,1 25,2 4 26 5 5

26 CB00274221 QUEROL SERRA, INMACULADA 23,2 23,3 4 24 5 5

27 CB08336715 CARBO MARTI, AMPARO 33,5 5 28 4 4

28 CB91762225 SURRA JODAR, MAGDALENA 34,5 5 28 3 3

29 CB91332612 PERELLO GIMENEZ, MARGARITA 32,3 5 28 3 3

30 AMG1232338 ARTAL ROZAS, ROSAMARIA 35,5 5 28 3 3

31 CB23751384 BARRERA REDOLAR, ROGELIA 36 5 28 3 3

32 CB04172202 PINDADO MODINO, EUGENIA 25,7 25,8 4 27 3 3

33 CB33660301 GISPERT NIETO, CARME 23 23,1 4 24 3 3

34 CB00920586 HOLMES BOWEN, MARILYN JASMINE 23 23,1 4 24 3 3

35 CB00648612 SANCHEZ DEGEA, ANA MARIA 36 5 28 1 1
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Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total 1ª

1 AD00882306 ARMENGOL WHITTAKER, RAMON 1,3 1 1 34 34

2 CB91640365 TENOR PEREZ, PEDRO 6 2 6 29 29

3 AD00882154 ARMENGOL NAUDI, TONI 5 5,1 2 5 28 28

4 CB23643514 VILCHEZ MARTINEZ, CESAR 10,7 2 12 24 24

5 CB79925785 MOLES VILELLA, OSCAR 9,9 2 11 24 24

6 CB35285625 CASTELLARNAU MASA, JOSEP 10,1 10,2 2 11 24 24

7 CB65174590 AGUILERA ROSUA, FRANCISCO 8,4 8,5 2 9 24 24

8 CB91743261 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 6,9 7 2 7 24 24

9 4402338181 DE ARVIZU CASTELLO, JAVIER 11 11,1 2 12 23 23

10 CB38504830 RIOS GRAVALOSA,JORDI 11,4 2 12 23 23

11 CB65124208 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO M. 11 2 12 23 23

12 CB00888017 RUIZ REALES, JORDI 9,3 9,4 2 10 23 23

13 CB66274261 QUEROL GARCIA, LEANDRE 5,5 5,6 2 5 23 23

14 CB35179080 HERNANDEZ VILASETRU, JUAN JOSE 14,1 3 15 22 22

15 CB35227371 GONZALO ALVAREZ, JOSE LUIS 10,6 10,7 2 11 22 22

16 CB00231295 GIL MARTINEZ, MIGUEL 13,6 3 15 21 21

17 CB08123346 GARCIA MARTIN, JOSEP 13,1 3 14 21 21

18 CB00275255 DIAZ MUÑOZ, JUAN PEDRO 11,6 3 13 21 21

19 CB00693937 DOLCET BOTA, JOSEP ANGEL 12,2 3 13 21 21

20 CB80648212 MARTIN CAPILLA, PEDRO 11,5 3 12 21 21

21 AD00882006 ESCABROS DURO, JOSEP 10,4 10,5 2 11 21 21

22 CB34048866 VILA ROVIRA, RAMON ANTONI 8,6 8,7 2 9 21 21

23 CBB1640011 MAS COLELL, JOSEP 16,9 3 19 19 19

24 CB91653470 RUBIO MARIN, JOSE  FRANCISCO 11,6 11,7 3 13 19 19

25 AD00882153 GARCIA GARCIA, PEPE 12,2 3 13 19 19

26 CB35339011 MORENO ARANDA, JOAN 11,2 11,3 2 12 19 19

27 CB13502571 LAPLANA PEDROL, JULIO 10,5 10,6 2 11 19 19

28 CB01175496 TOMAS SUCARRAT, JAUME 10,3 10,4 2 11 19 19

29 LV70099995 RODRIGUEZ-MURCIA RUIZ, MANUEL J. 17,6 3 20 18 18

30 CB64337967 VAN DE MERWE, PIETER JAN 17,2 3 19 18 18

31 CB65229892 BUSQUETS MASSAGUER, JAUME 17,4 17,5 3 19 18 18

32 CB08019909 PADRO TOMAS JUAN 16,1 16,2 3 18 18 18

33 CB02505847 ROJO GAMBIN,ENRIQUE 10,8 10,9 2 12 18 18

34 CB08336716 ARANDA ALCAINE,JESUS 18,6 4 21 17 17

35 CB08167627 POLO VILLALBA, ALEX 17,7 17,8 3 20 17 17

36 CB44231983 BAYES PUIGSESLLOSES, ANDREU 15,2 3 17 17 17

37 CB00122331 ABAD BARTOLOME, FCO JAVIER 13,7 13,9 3 15 17 17

38 0104248733 BRONCHAL MARQUES, SANTIAGO 12,9 13 3 14 17 17

39 AD00882142 ROMERO MARTINEZ, PERE 12,4 12,5 3 13 17 17

40 CB23273941 CANALDA JULIAN, ANTONIO 12,2 12,3 3 13 17 17

41 CB91273738 LEBRERO MARTIN, RAFAEL 11,5 11,7 3 12 17 17
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42 CB34924003 BOUTIN , JEROME 8,5 8,6 2 9 17 17

43 CB35509965 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, JOSE ANGEL 7,8 7,9 2 8 17 17

44 CB52227410 ZAMBRANO TRAVERIA, JAIME 23,3 21,7 4 24 16 16

45 CB09224881 PERUGA PUYUELO, ANTONIO 18,1 17,8 3 20 16 16

46 CB38224723 CHAFER MARTINEZ, RAMON 14,2 14,3 3 16 16 16

47 CB66223337 MARTINEZ ROMA, JOAN 12,9 13 3 14 16 16

48 CB91336671 FERNANDEZ SANJURJO,DAVID 18,6 4 21 15 15

49 CB00121797 BOZZO ROQUE, ANTONI Mª 16 3 18 15 15

50 CB50230294 ROVIRA NOSAS, RAMON 16,3 16,4 3 18 15 15

51 CB35505791 DE VIGUERA CARO, ENRIQUE 13,5 13,6 3 15 15 15

52 CB91122614 PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE 11,2 11,3 2 12 15 15

53 CB23505218 FERRON SOLANA,MANEL 9,7 9,8 2 10 15 15

54 CB91898032 CASTRO ESPEJO, EDUARDO 23,1 4 24 14 14

55 CB35274315 ROVIROSA SALINAS, JAIME 19,8 4 22 14 14

56 CB64331314 DELGADO GONZALEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 19,5 4 22 14 14

57 0104237663 SALINAS FERRER, ANTONIO 15,7 15,8 3 17 14 14

58 CB35501793 PON BOTARDA, JOSE 13,9 14 3 15 14 14

59 0104248730 LOPEZ BARLES, FRANCISCO 20,1 4 22 13 13

60 CB91742432 VILAMITJANA ROBERT, JOSEP 18,3 3 20 13 13

61 CB00119870 LASSUS BARTRES, JOSEP 16 16,1 3 18 13 13

62 AD00882007 PUIGCERCOS SASTRADA, JAUME 16,4 16,5 3 18 13 13

63 CB04642097 MARTINEZ GARCIA, FRANCISCO 14,4 14,5 3 16 13 13

64 CB65123522 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 13,7 13,8 3 15 13 13

65 CB65086354 MARTORELL CLAPAROLS, RAFAEL 10,5 10,6 2 11 13 13

66 AD00882093 MOLNE TORRES, FRANCESC 19,1 19,2 4 21 12 12

67 CB04775590 SOLERA CHAPARRO, ANTONIO 17,7 17,8 3 20 12 12

68 CB00232648 PARES VENTURA, JOSEP 18 18,1 3 20 12 12

69 CB91886244 CASTRO ESPEJO, ANTONIO 16,2 16,3 3 18 12 12

70 CB01046096 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ-S.,ENRIQUE 16,7 16,8 3 18 12 12

71 CB23330936 TIO REDOLAR,FRANCISCO 14,6 14,7 3 16 12 12

72 CB00643251 ELIAS VIÑETA, JOAN 36 29,5 5 24 11 11

73 CB91120341 LAHUERTA JARQUE, JOSE 20,6 4 23 11 11

74 CB76893610 SALA PUIGVENDRELLO, JOAN 17,9 17,5 3 20 11 11

75 CB00511931 GENSANA BERZUNCES,RAMON 17,1 17,2 3 19 11 11

76 CB00224127 GARRIGA TABERNER, PERE 15,9 16 3 18 11 11

77 CB35045415 SAMSO PI#OL, JOSE MARIA 12,7 12,8 3 14 11 11

78 CB28046339 PUEYO GIMENEZ,JOAQUIN 21,9 4 24 10 10

79 CBB2893558 GARCIA FERRER, JOSEP Mª 21,7 21,9 4 24 10 10

80 CB00174250 ROVIRA CARAL, JOSE MARIA 20,7 4 23 10 10

81 CB91897745 CASTRO ESPEJO, JOSE 20,6 20,7 4 23 10 10

82 CBB1331520 SOLAS GIMENEZ,PAULINO 16 16,1 3 18 10 10

83 CB01025456 SALVADOR TARRASON RAFAEL 16,3 16,4 3 18 10 10

84 CB63175808 SALINAS ISABAL, JUAN 15,4 15,5 3 17 10 10

85 CB91779383 TOLOSA MAYO, CARLES 15,8 15,9 3 17 10 10

86 CB00228888 CORTIT MASSA, RAMON 15,7 15,8 3 17 10 10

87 AD00882261 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, JOAN FRANCESC 11,5 11,6 3 12 10 10

88 CB00229108 NOGUERA SERRAT, JOSEP 24,8 4 24 9 9

89 CB00339080 ELIAS VIÑETA, EDUARD 36 28,5 5 24 9 9

90 CB08179637 MARRODAN LIGORIT, JUAN RAMON 23,1 23,2 4 24 8 8

91 AD00882041 SILVESTRE CAHORS, JOSEP 23 23,1 4 24 8 8



92 CB00920233 ARISTOY LOPEZ, OMAR ALBERTO 21,1 21,2 4 24 8 8

93 AD00882205 MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 22,6 4 24 8 8

94 CB91740271 LOPEZ OLIVA, JOSEP 22,7 22,8 4 24 8 8

95 CB07122243 CASOLIVA ROMERO, JORDI 19,6 19,7 4 22 8 8

96 CB91274025 NICOLAS ALBEROLA, JOAQUIM 19,3 19,4 4 21 8 8

97 VB01071167 OTEGUI ARTAZA, JAIME 18,8 18,9 4 21 8 8

98 CB04172201 TORRES LORIENTE, JOSE LUIS 17 17,1 3 19 8 8

99 CB08338077 SANCHEZ SUBIRA, ANTONIO 17 17,1 3 19 8 8

100 AD00882135 LEDESMA IBAÑEZ, ELOY 16,5 16,6 3 18 8 8

101 CB91905666 MORELL RIERA, JAUME 24 24,1 4 24 7 7

102 0100697681 ESTEBAN GORBE, CEFERINO 23,7 23,8 4 24 7 7

103 CB50116562 SOTERAS VIGO, JOAN 26,5 5 24 7 7

104 CB00119454 BAYOT BARDIA, JUAN JOSE 22,8 22,9 4 24 7 7

105 CB91276822 MUÃOZ VALLVERDU, ANTONIO 24,5 24,6 4 24 7 7

106 CM04072698 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, ANTONIO 16,1 16,2 3 18 7 7

107 CB00276821 GOMEZ PEREZ, DONELIO 21,9 22 4 24 6 6

108 CB00886535 SANTIN BELSO, JOSE MANUEL 24,7 24,8 4 24 6 6

109 AMG1267955 BUIL GASCON, ROBERTO 28,9 5 24 6 6

110 CB00228022 AGUILAR PLA, JOAN 26,5 5 24 6 6

111 CB00030317 CORTADA RECOLONS, JOSE 25,4 25,5 4 24 6 6

112 CB91176266 VENTURA XALMA, MIGUEL ANGEL 18,2 18,3 3 20 6 6

113 CB04334659 PELAEZ ACUÑAS, ANTONIO JESUS 16,4 16,5 3 18 6 6

114 CB66178134 VIDAL SOLER, ANTONI 22,8 22,9 4 24 5 5

115 CB00163711 PUCHADES BASSOLS, VICENTE 23,2 23,3 4 24 5 5

116 CB00049419 FACERIAS DAURA, JAUME 28,1 5 24 5 5

117 CB35338636 HERNANDEZ SURROCA, DANIEL 21,4 21,5 4 24 5 5

118 CB00693859 PUERTAS EGEA, DOMINGO 24,3 24,4 4 24 5 5

119 AD00882120 MEDINA VILLUENDAS, MIGUEL 26,3 26,4 4 24 5 5

120 CB00770445 HERNANDEZ CLUA, CARLES 99 0 24 4 4

121 CB64331313 DELGADO GONZALEZ, JUAN JOSE 23,4 23,5 4 24 4 4

122 CB33660300 JOU FABREGAS, JAUME 20,3 20,4 4 23 4 4

123 CBB1792298 ROVIRA CABEDO, JORDI 19,3 19,4 4 21 4 4

124 CB65086357 CLARET SARGATAL, SALVADOR 22,1 22,2 4 24 3 3

125 AD00882031 ZUNZARREN OYAGA, ALFRED 19 19,1 4 21 3 3

126 CB35503568 ALARI BERNET,SALVADOR 21,7 21,8 4 24 2 2

127 0104465468 CREMADES GANDIA, JOSE FRANCISCO 31,3 5 24 2 2

128 CBB1966306 LATRE MENDEZ, JAVIER 36 5 24 1 1

129 CB00967618 SAMPOL ALBERTI, PERE 36 5 24 0 0

130 CB35122587 DOMENECH TUDELA, JOAN 13,2 13,3 3 14 Ret

131 CB00883157 RICART VIÑALS, JESUS 26,5 5 24 Ret


